purchase and resale, at a specified time in the future, of specific securities at specified prices at a 
price differential representing the interest income to be earned by the City. The contract at the 
time of purchase shall be fully secured by the Authorized Collateral described in Section XII 

having a market value of at least one hundred two percent (102%) of the amount of the contract. 
The Repurchase Agreement must have a stated maturity date not to exceed one (I) year to 
maturity. Flexible repurchase agreements may only be used for bond proceeds with a maturity 
not to exceed the expenditure plan of the funds .